

April 20, 2015

DYNABRADE, INC. ANNOUNCES ACQUISITION OF NATIONAL DETROIT PNEUMATIC TOOLS

Dynabrade, Inc. is pleased to announce that we have completed the acquisition of the assets of **National Detroit, Inc.** of Rockford, IL, a manufacturer of quality pneumatic abrasive power tools. National Detroit's product line includes random orbital and gear-driven sanders, buffers, polishers, grinders and related accessories.

Dynabrade President Ned Librock stated, "This acquisition is a natural fit for Dynabrade. National Detroit is a first-class company that shares our tradition and dedication to delivering exceptional quality and service to our mutual customers. This enhances Dynabrade's continued growth and momentum in the abrasive power tool industry, as well as our confidence in our overall brand strength in global markets."

Production operations will be relocated to Dynabrade's world headquarters in Clarence, NY. In the fall of 2015 we will officially announce the availability of our National Detroit tools, parts and accessories. At that time you will receive new sales literature and a complete price sheet. We will sell these products under their original National Detroit brand.

You may now contact Dynabrade, Inc. for any information related to National Detroit products. Your dedicated customer service representative is John Burns at 716-631-0100, ext. 213.

We at Dynabrade are delighted with our new acquisition, and we look forward to passing the benefits along to you, our valued business partner. This expansion of our incredible product line furthers our goal to be your single source for the BEST in Portable Abrasive Tools, Accessories and Abrasives!

Best regards,

Ned Librock

President, Dynabrade, Inc.

Email: customer.service@dynabrade.com

hed filrerk

DYNARRADE, INC. DYNARRADE FURDPE S.àr.I.

8989 Sheridan Drive Zone Artisanale Op Tomm 6 Clarence, NY 14031-1419 USA L-5485 Wormeldange-Haut Telephone: (716) 631-0100 Luxembourg Telephone: +352 768 494 1 Fax: 716-631-2073

Fax: +352 768 495

International Fax: 716-631-2524

DYNABRADE INDIA ABRASIVE POWER TOOLS Pvt Ltd. EL-54, TTC Industrial Area, M.I.D.C. Mahape

Fax: +91 22 2763 2228

Electronic Zone, Navi Mumbai - 400705 Maharashtra, India Telephone: +91 22 2763 2226



Visit Our Website: Dynabrade.com



